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40 C.F.R. § 419.36

Standards of performance for new sources (NSPS).

(a) Any new source subject to this subpart must achieve the following new source performance standards

(NSPS):

Pollutant or pollutant property

BOD5
TSS

COD1

0Oil and grease
Phenolic compounds
Ammoniaas N

Sulfide

Total chromium
Hexavalent chromium

pH

BOD5
TSS
COD1

Oil and grease

Phenolic compounds

Ammonia as N

NSPS Effluent Limitations

Maximum for any 1 day

Metric units (kilograms per 1,000 m3 of feedstock)

21.8

14.9

133.0

6.6

0.158

23.4

0.140

0.025

(2)

7-7

5.2

47.0

2.4

0.056

8.3

Average of daily values for 30 consecutive days shall not exceed

English units (pounds per 1,000 bbl of feedstock)

11.6

9.5

69.0

3.5

077

10.7

0.063

0.19

0.012

(2)

33

24.0

1.3

0.027

3.8
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Sulfide 0.050 0.022

Total chromium 0.116 0.068
Hexavalent chromium 0.0096 0.0044
PH (2) (2)
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