

40 C.F.R. § 419.36

Standards of performance for new sources (NSPS).

(a) Any new source subject to this subpart must achieve the following new source performance standards (NSPS):

Pollutant or pollutant property	NSPS Effluent Limitations	
	Maximum for any 1 day	Average of daily values for 30 consecutive days shall not exceed
	Metric units (kilograms per 1,000 m3 of feedstock)	
BOD5	21.8	11.6
TSS	14.9	9.5
COD1	133.0	69.0
Oil and grease	6.6	3.5
Phenolic compounds	0.158	.077
Ammonia as N	23.4	10.7
Sulfide	0.140	0.063
Total chromium	0.32	0.19
Hexavalent chromium	0.025	0.012
рН	(2)	(2)
	English units (pounds per 1,000 bbl of feedstock)	
BOD5	7.7	4.1
TSS	5.2	3.3
COD1	47.0	24.0
Oil and grease	2.4	1.3
Phenolic compounds	0.056	0.027
Ammonia as N	8.3	3.8

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website's <u>Terms of Use</u>.

Sulfide	0.050	0.022
Total chromium	0.116	0.068
Hexavalent chromium	0.0096	0.0044
рН	(2)	(2)

This document is only available to subscribers. Please \log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login